2020 Summer/Fall Transfer Guest Orientation

Schedule

First Year
ucr | Experience

UMNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

All presentations occur in the Student Union unless noted otherwise.

Students receive all of the information included in the Guest Orientation schedule through

Virtual Orientation.

8:00-9:00 a.m.

9:00-9:15 a.m.

9:30-9:35 a.m.

9:35-11:05 a.m.

11:05-11:20 a.m.
11:20-11:45 a.m.

11:45-12:00 p.m.

12:15-1:20 p.m.

1:30-2:45 p.m.

Optional Activities:

Check-in (Student Union)
Orientation Welcome
Orientation Schedule Overview

Presentations from the following: Pegasus Parent Program, Academic Overview, FERPA, Transfer
& Transition Services, Student Accounts, and Financial Aid

Break
Presentations from the following: Career Services & Experiential Learning

Campus Resource Panel (led by O-Teamers and UCF Staff Members)

Lunch on your own (KnightCash)

Presentations from the following: Campus Safety, UCF Card Services, Student Health Services,
and Counseling Center

e Campus Tours during check in and lunch

e Housing Tours

o Rosen College & Union West can be toured by visiting respective community offices — visit
housing.ucf.edu for more information
e Financial Aid presentation during lunch



