

## **2020 Summer/Fall Transfer Guest Orientation Schedule**

All presentations occur in the Student Union unless noted otherwise.

Students receive all of the information included in the Guest Orientation schedule through Virtual Orientation.

8:00-9:00 a.m.	Check-in (Student Union)
9:00-9:15 a.m.	Orientation Welcome
9:30-9:35 a.m.	Orientation Schedule Overview
9:35-11:05 a.m.	Presentations from the following: Pegasus Parent Program, Academic Overview, FERPA, Transfer & Transition Services, Student Accounts, and Financial Aid
11:05-11:20 a.m.	Break
11:20-11:45 a.m.	Presentations from the following: Career Services & Experiential Learning
11:45-12:00 p.m.	Campus Resource Panel (led by O-Teamers and UCF Staff Members)
12:15-1:20 p.m.	Lunch on your own (KnightCash)
1:30-2:45 p.m.	Presentations from the following: Campus Safety, UCF Card Services, Student Health Services, and Counseling Center

## **Optional Activities:**

- Campus Tours during check in and lunch
- Housing Tours
  - Rosen College & Union West can be toured by visiting respective community offices visit housing.ucf.edu for more information
- Financial Aid presentation during lunch